,Ce 5435 - mm

Decision No. 7R673 | ‘ URH GWM

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation Into )
the rates, rulos, regulations, charges, )
allowances and practicesz of all cormon )
carricrs, highway carriers and city ) Case Wo. 5L3S
carriors rclating to the transportation )
of property in los Angeles and Orange )
Countles (trancportation for which rates )
are provided in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5).)

SUPPLEM=NTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Decision No, F72K?71‘,entered today in Case No. 5SLll

et al., authorized revisions in the parcel delivery rates in City
Carriers! Tariff No. l-A and Hinimum Rate Tariffs Nos, 1l-B, S5 and
9-2. The decision also provided that, in order to avoid duplication
of tariff distribution,‘Minimum Rate Tarifl No. 5 should be amended
by a separate order Iin tals proceeding.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Minfmum Rate Tariff No. 5 (Appendix A of Decision No.
3250L, as amended) iz further amended by inéorporating~therein; o bo~
come effective hugust 5, 1967 , Third Revised Page 18-B and Twenty-
second Revised Page 28 attacﬁed.hereto and by this reference macde 2
‘part Eereor;

2. Tariff puvlicatlons required to be made by cormon
carrlers as a result of the order herein may bé made‘effective net
oarliexr than the teont:z day after tho cffoctive date of thisz order on
not less than ten days! notice to the Commission and to the pﬁblic
and shall be made effective not later than August 5, 1967.




3. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the
ratos authorizod hereinadbove, are suthorized to depart from the
provizions of Section L60 of the Public Utilitilies Code to the
extent nocessary to adjust long~ and short-haul departures now
maintalined undor oﬁtstanding authorlizations:; such oubstanding
avthorizations are heredy medified only to the extent necessary
to comply with this order; and schedules containing the rates
published wnder this avthority shall mako reference to the prior
orders authorizing long- and short-haul depaétureS'and to this

order.

L. In a1l other respects Decision No. 32504, as amended,

stall remaln Ia fwll force and offoct.
Tne efTective date of thiz order 3hall be twenty~-Lfive
cays after the date horeof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this day of

June; 1967. ' '
Q’Aﬁ/g%jj/// ST
<:£%Z;zf;/;m9¢nax lf;f ,é;g;ngi,cq¢¢225<L
%’*‘@/ﬂ =k

CommLsSSioners

Cormissioner Tred P,
Recescarilv adsent.,
1z the dizpo

Morrissoy, Yolng
¢id not participato
3i%2on of this Procooding.




Third Revia’?age seces 18=B .

Cancels

" Second Revised Page..t.. 18-B MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. &

Iten
E ' NO'.

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
' APPLICATION (Continued)

Dy the carrier concerned, the Commission will comsider the

| when accompanied by a full statement of the conditions

When the amount © Charge for collecting

COLLECT ON DELIVERY (C.0.D.) SEIPMENTS (Concluded)
(Items Nes. 150, 151 and 152)

10. 1f, in any particular case, exemption or devi-
ation from any of the requirements herein is deemed necessary

application of such carrier for such exemption or deviation

existing and the reasons why such exemption or deviation is
considered necessary. : '

17.A carrier not electing to undertake tramsportation of |
C.0.D. shipments snall be deemed to have given notice of suck
election by not filing the bond provided for berein for car-
Tiers handling suen shipments. '

12.The charges for collecting and remitting the amouwnt of
C.0.D. bills collected on C.0.D. shipments transported under

the provisions of Item No. 325 shall bed50 cents for each
C.0.D. without regard to the amownt collected.

13.Except as otherwise provided, the charges for col-
lecting and remitting the amount of C.0.D. bills collected
on C.0.D. shipments shall be as follows: B

collected is ‘ and remitting.will‘be

Not over $20.00 .
Over 20.00 not : 0'98
Over 25.00 not 40.00 - 1'06
Over 40.00 not _ g
Over 50.00 not . 3[-38‘
Over 60.00 not '3»
Oover 80.00 not

Qver 100.00 not
Over 102.50 not
Qver 105.0C not
Qver 110.00 not
Qver 120.00 not
Over 140.00 not
Qvex 150.00 not
Cver 160.00 not
Qver 180.00 not
Qver 200.00 not
Qver 250.00 not
Over 300.00 not
QOver 50.00 not
Over 0.CO not
Over L50.00 not
Over 500.00 not
Over 550.00 not

M FWWW R R PR = =4 -
3
O O\O\O O\
iaiﬁagﬁngﬁ3ﬁ3§Ro$§On43303

1

)

.

L}




:'.‘ v

-~

Over & 600.00 not over

Qver $550.00 not over

Over 700.0C not over

Over 750.00 not over

Over 800.00 not ower

Over 850.00 not owver

! Over 900.00 not over

Over 950.00 not over 1,000.00

Over 1,000.00 2% rate of $8.48 per $1,000.0C

i
|

A Change ) pecision No. 72673
¢ Inerease )

1
EFFECTIVE AUGUST 5, 1967

Ssued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
San Franeisco, California.

Correction No. 515

i
i




. Twenty-gecond Revised Page 28 - . -
: Cancels . . p
Twonty-first Revised Page..28 MINIMIY RATE TARIFF NO.
Teenm SECTION NO. L—=COMMODITY RATES

FRZICHT, regardiess of c¢lassificatics, transported witidn
and between all zones:

PARCEL DELIVERIES

1. The rates and provisions of this item are
lirdved in their application to shipments of gemeral
commoditics, except articles of unuswal value, dangerous
articles (Class A and B explosives), housebold goods,
commodities in bulk, and commoditics requiring tempera-
ture centrol or speclal equipment. Zach package or
article shall be considered as a separate and distinct
shipment. ‘ ' ‘

2. The provisions of this item will not apply 0
the transportation of:

(a) Any package or article weighing more than 50
“pounds or exceeding 108 inches in length and
girth combined.

(v) Any packages or articles weighing in the
aggregate more than 100 pounds from one ¢on-
sigaor at one location to ope consignee at
one location during a single day.

(¢) Any package or article when consiguor requests
delivery on the same day that package or
article is picked up at consignor's place of
business or delivered %o carrier's terminal.

(4) Any shipment between retail stores and their
branches or warchouses on the one hand, and
on the othor hand, the premises of tkhe cus-
tomers of such stores.

3. Ratec and charges in this item shall apply ooly
on prepaid shipments and only wherc the shipper elects
in writing in advance to utilize the rates and charges
herein for all packages weighing 50 pounds or less
tendered by said chipper to the carrier for delivery
during the same calendar weok.

NOTE.—In addition to tho ratec named herein the car-
rier shall assess a service charge of $2.00 per week unless.
all packages or pieces are tendered at carrier's torminal.

FREIGHT transported between or within the zomes described in Items
Nos. 20, 31, 32 and 32 and between points at which facilities are
maintained for the loading of property into or upon, and the unload-
ing of property from, rail cars, including truck loading and wnload~
ing facilities of plants or industries lecated at such radl loading
and unloading points: ‘ a




Apply tiae railroad switehing rates in effect on date of shipment
a5 published in the tariffs of the rail carriers on file with the
Public Utilities Commission of ths State of California, plus an
added charpe as provided herein.

Ay quantity or less~truckload ratings Added charges
as shown in the Coverning Classifiecation in cents per
or this tariff 100 pounds

lst Class or Eigher 2L
2nd Class 17
3rd Class —e= : 16§
Lth Class or Lower 2

g Incregse g Deci.sion No. 72673

EFFECTIVE Lugust 5, 1967

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of ke State of California,
) San rrancisce, California.
Correction No. S16 ‘

28 -




